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(iii) Availability of safe/conveni-
ent mode of transport;

(iv) Maximum utilisation of distribution equipment; and

(v) Viability in operations,
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Will the Minister of PETROLEUM,
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have conducted any survey for ihe off-shore oil exploration in the Andaman sea;

(b) if so, what are the detailsy in this regard; i

(c) by when the drilling operation will be gtarted?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM,
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
‘(SHRI H. N. BAHUGUNA). (a)

[ RAJYA SABHA]
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ONGC conducted recomnaissance geOphysical surveys in the Andaman-Nicobar shelf during 1977. The interpretation of the data collected from this survey has indicated the presence of some structures favourable for accumilation of hydrocarbons,

Additional detailed geophysical survey is being conducted presently to fully delineate some of the possible favourable structures before undertaking drilling operations,

(b) Information has been given in the reply to part (a) above.

(c¢) Depending on the results of the additional survey mentioned in part
(a) above, ONGC proposes to take up drilling on 2 structures during the later part of 1979/early 1980,
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t1Allotment of steel to power projecls in Madhya Pradesh ..

857. SHRI LADLI MOHAN NI-
GAM: Will the Minister of STEEL
AND MINES be pleased to state:

(a) the quantity of steel allotted to Madhya Pradesh for its various power projects during 1977-78; 1978-79 and
1979-80, year-wise; and ’

(b) whether it is a fact that difficulties are being faced in the procurement of steel of different grades viz. rounds, tor steel and flats required for various power projects in the States; and

(¢) if so, what action Government propose to take to meet the shortage of these items?]
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+[THE MINISTER OF STATE 1IN
THE MINISTRY OF STEEL AND
MINES (SHRI KARIA MUNDA): (a)
The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House,

(b) It is a fact that at present there js a shortage of certain categories of steel including rounds, tor steel and flatg required for power projects in the States.

(c) Arrangements are being made to meet the shortages of steel in the different sectors, including power projects, from indigenous production as well as from imports.]
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i[Proposal for inter-state transmission line between Madhya Pradesh and Andhra Pradesh

858. SHRI LADLI MOHAN NI-
GAM: Will the Minister of ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the project report for laying 220 K.V, inter-state transmission line between Madhya Pradesh and Andhra Pradesh was sent to Government about two yearg back; and

(b) if so, what are the detailg in this regard and what decision has been taken by Government in the matter?]
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